

CC Regular Meeting AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting:	September 17, 2024
Title:	Confirm and Approve City Council's Appointments to the Parks & Recreation
	Commission and Finance Advisory Commission
Presented by:	Chris Marcarello, City Manager
	Fabian Velez, Chief Deputy City Clerk
Recommendation:	Approve the City Council's appointments to the Parks & Recreation Commission and
	Finance Advisory Commission.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY/ BACKGROUND:

Public involvement is crucial to the City's decision-making process, and appointed advisory bodies are an important and valued part of City government. There are particular areas of decision-making which benefit from the advice and counsel of qualified residents. By advising the City Council and staff, bringing new ideas to the table, and representing all of the diverse elements of our community, advisory bodies assist the City Council in making the best, most informed decisions possible, for the benefit of the entire Covina community. The Covina Municipal Code provides for the establishment of advisory bodies including commissions, committees, and boards to advise the City Council and provide ongoing citizen input into policies and issues affecting the Covina community.

DISCUSSION:

Appointed members of boards and commissions serve at the pleasure of the City Council, pursuant to Government Code Section 36506. The City Council shall have the authority to appoint, reappoint, and/or make changes to existing positions.

The following actions are being considered for approval:

- Reappointment of Lynda Noriega to the Finance Advisory Commission for a 4-year term ending June 30, 2028.
- Reappointment of Denaee Amaya to the Parks & Recreation Commission for a 4-year term ending June 30, 2028.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None.

CEQA (CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT):

Not applicable.

Respectfully submitted,

Chris Marcarello City Manager

Fabian Vefez Chief Deputy City Clerk